

Press release

Indosuez Wealth Management renews its commitment as official partner of the Grand Théâtre Ballet for the 2023-2024 season and principal partner of Art en Vieille-Ville

Geneva, 18 October 2023 - As a patron of Geneva's cultural and artistic scene, Indosuez Wealth Management is renewing, for the fourth year running, its commitment as official partner of the Grand Théâtre Ballet of Geneva and principal partner of the Art en Vieille-Ville (AVV) association. The private bank is thus reaffirming the values of excellence, the transmission of know-how and innovation that inspire its philanthropic action, as well as the central place accorded to social responsibility by the Crédit Agricole Group.

"I am delighted to continue Indosuez Wealth Management's commitment to the Grand Théâtre Ballet and the Art en Vieille-Ville association, two institutions that contribute to Geneva's cultural influence. Dance and art both have this fantastic power to touch the hearts of very different people. Likewise, our profession, along with the one of artists and performers, shares a passion for encounters and transmission. These partnerships fully embody the "raison d'être" of our group: to act every day in the interests of our clients and society" Marc-André Poirier, CEO of Indosuez Wealth Management.

Dance and art, vectors of shared values

In line with the values of excellence and innovation promoted by the Grand Théâtre de Genève, Indosuez is continuing its support for the Grand Théâtre Ballet of Geneva for the 2023-24 season. Entitled "Power Games", this programme will enable Geneva audiences to discover the rich collaborations of choreographer-director Sidi Larbi Cherkaoui with renowned visual artists and designers in the symphonic ballet *Eléments*, comprising three emblematic pieces *Faun, Noetic and Boléro* performed by the OSR under the musical direction of Yannis Pouspourikas.

One of them, choreographer Damien Jalet, will be back in March to present *Planet [wanderer*], a creation born of his encounter with visual artist Kohei Nawa, which will confront the dancers of a guest ballet with various experimental materials to describe the link between humans and their planet, a link that is both visceral and dreamlike.

In June, Sidi Larbi Cherkaoui will present *Forces* in the form of two ballets, one choreographed by Sharon Eyal and the other by Aszure Barton, two very different energies and worlds. With no set, the bodies will be put to contribution in a highly rhythmic and virtuoso way.

Exceptionally, this season will feature a fourth ballet. In May, extreme sportsmen and young artists from Geneva's Haute École de Musique (4 pianos) will join the dancers of the Grand Théâtre Ballet of Geneva around Rachid Ouramdane, General Director of the Théâtre de Chaillot in Paris, as part of his multi-disciplinary collaborative world creation *Outsiders - The Ballet at La Plage*, a production based on challenge and effort and strengthening the links between several kinds of dance practitioners in the city.

"The arrival of Sidi Larbi Cherkaoui, the success of his own shows, and collaborations with Château Rouge in Annemasse, the Usine and the Museum of Art and History in Geneva, have given the Grand Théâtre Ballet a new presence in the region. This was our objective. The public's enthusiasm is very encouraging and fills us with confidence for the future", Aviel Cahn, General Director of the Grand Théâtre, tells us about the Ballet and its influence.

CA Indosuez (Switzerland) S.A.

Head Office 4 Quai Général Guisan PO Box 5260 1211 Geneva 11 Switzerland T +41 58 321 9000 F +41 58 321 9100 Lausanne Branch 38 Chemin de Bérée PO Box 224 1010 Lausanne 10 Switzerland T +41 58 321 5000 F +41 58 321 5100 Lugano Branch 3 Via F. Pelli PO Box 5822 6901 Lugano 1 Switzerland T +41 58 321 3000 F +41 58 321 3100 Zurich Branch 28 Uraniastrasse PO Box 3668 8021 Zurich Switzerland T +41 58 321 4000 F +41 58 321 4100



A 33rd edition of Art en Vieille-Ville under the banner of creativity, passion and excellence

Indosuez has been present in the city of Calvin for 147 years, and is strengthening its contribution to the city's cultural and artistic life by renewing its support to <u>Art en Vieille-Ville (AVV) Genève</u>. This leading Swiss cultural association brings together thirteen prestigious art and antique galleries and three renowned cultural institutions, and has been working for over 20 years to make Geneva's Old Town a key artistic destination in Europe. The next edition, on 2 November, promises an eclectic mix of illustrious names and emerging artists from all periods, styles and materials.

Media contacts

Melinda Raverdy, Communication executive CA Indosuez (Switzerland) SA

Laurence De Cecco, Consultante Senior Blossom communication

melinda.raverdy@ca-indosuez.ch T +41 58 321 95 97

laurence.dececco@blossom-com.ch

T +41 22 344 79 02

About Indosuez Wealth Management in Switzerland

Indosuez Wealth Management in Switzerland is one of the leading banks in the Swiss financial centre and is now one of the country's top five foreign banks. In addition to its wealth management activities, the bank in Switzerland is active in transactional commodity finance and commercial banking. Its roots go back to 1876, when Crédit Lyonnais, one of the great ancestors of today's bank, set up in Geneva. Its teams comprise more than 900 wealth management specialists based in Geneva, Lausanne, Lugano and Zurich, as well as in Asia and the Middle East. They combine their knowledge of the local environment with the extensive expertise and scope for action of the global Indosuez Wealth Management network and the Crédit Agricole Group. The Swiss platform steers the development of wealth management activities in Switzerland, the Middle East and Asia, and owned a total of CHF 37.3 billion in client assets at 31 December 2022.

More information on www.ca-indosuez.com

About Indosuez Wealth Management

Indosuez Wealth Management is the global wealth management brand of the Crédit Agricole Group, the world's 10th largest bank by balance sheet size (The Banker, 2023).

Built on more than 145 years of experience supporting families and entrepreneurs around the world, Indosuez Wealth Management offers a tailor-made approach that enables each of its clients to preserve, grow and transfer their wealth in close alignment with their goals. With a global vision, its employees provide expert advice and exceptional service across one of the broadest spectrums in the business, for both private and professional wealth management.

Distinguished for its human and resolutely international dimension, Indosuez Wealth Management employs nearly 3,000 people in 10 territories around the world: in Europe (Belgium, Spain, France, Italy, Luxembourg, Monaco and Switzerland), Asia-Pacific (Hong Kong SAR, New Caledonia and Singapore) and the Middle East (United Arab Emirates).

With €130 billion in assets under management (as at 31/12/2022), Indosuez Wealth Management is one of the world's leading wealth management companies.

www.ca-indosuez.com

Page 2 CRÉDIT AGRICOLE GROUP